allowances

Leave pay-
outs

Cell phone
allowance

Acting
allowance

UIF Total

Name
Accounting officer -
Mr. I.G.A. de Waal

84,141 28,047 96,930 - - 149 209,267

Chief finance officer -
A.F. Beukes

828,996 276,336 - 6,600 - 1,898 1,113,830

Corporate services -
R.S.. Neethling

946,848 315,612 - 6,600 7,149 1,898 1,278,107

Technical and
engineering services -
M.C. Links

1,105,344 - - 6,600 - 1,898 1,113,842

Planning and
development - Dr. J.
Mackay

946,848 315,612 - 6,600 160,076 1,898 1,431,034

3,912,177 935,607 96,930 26,400 167,225 7,741 5,146,080

*Refer to note "Employee related costs" note 38

110

KAI !GARIB LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Demarcation code: NC082)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

48. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance
and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 1,402,047 (52,377) - 1,349,670
Other financial assets 5 - 2,064,659 301,806 2,366,465
Receivables from exchange transactions 6 8,581,089 (4,154,781) (301,806) 4,124,502
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 7 - 4,154,781 - 4,154,781
VAT receivable 10 27,256,796 2,833 - 27,259,629

10
Total current assets 37,239,932 2,015,115 - 39,255,047

Non-current assets
Investment property 13 188,820,643 (33,636,202) - 155,184,441
Property, plant and equipment 14 752,062,850 57,181,892 - 809,244,742

Total non-current assets 940,883,493 23,545,690 - 964,429,183

Total assets 978,123,425 25,560,805 - 1,003,684,230

Liabilities

Current liablities
Payables from exchange transactions 19 (553,090,065) (17,300,049) - (570,390,114)
Provisions 20 (2,249,530) 2,249,530 - -

Total current liabilities (555,339,595) (15,050,519) - (570,390,114)

Non current liabilities
Provision 20 (39,719,315) (20,448,509) - (60,167,824)

Total non-current liabilities (39,719,315) (20,448,509) - (60,167,824)

Total liabilities (595,058,910) (35,499,028) - (630,557,938)

Accumulated surplus 350,506,825 (4,144,846) - 346,361,979

111

KAI !GARIB LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Demarcation code: NC082)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

48. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Revenue

Revenue from exchange transactions
Sales of goods and rendering of services (214,454) - 214,454 -
Service charges 26 - (476,858) - (476,858)
Operational revenue 27 (594,418) - (843,454) (1,437,872)

Total revenue from exchange transactions (808,872) (476,858) (629,000) (1,914,730)

Taxation revenue
Availability service charges 28 - 476,858 - 476,858
Total taxation revenue - 476,858 - 476,858
Total revenue from non-exchange transactions - 476,858 (629,000) (152,142)
Total revenue (808,872) - - (808,872)

Expenditure

Bulk purchases 34 78,231,025 (1,449,660) - 76,781,365
Contracted services 35 50,661,420 (395,325) - 50,266,095
Depreciation 37 30,751,969 4,789,728 - 35,541,697
Finance cost 39 21,494,518 954,437 - 22,448,955
General expenses 40 29,463,689 3,516,501 - 32,980,190

Total expenditure 210,602,621 7,415,681 - 218,018,302

Operating deficit 209,793,749 7,415,681 - 217,209,430
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities 13&14 4,946,296 1,302,692 629,000 6,877,988
Fair value adjustments 43 (9,783,789) 2,596,596 - (7,187,193)
Impairment loss 42 4,482,539 (5,521,592) - (1,039,053)

Deficit for the year 209,438,795 5,793,377 - 215,232,172

112

KAI !GARIB LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Demarcation code: NC082)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

48. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Cash flow statement

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash flow from operating activities
Receipts
Property rates 29 12,035,518 5,130,913 17,166,431
Sale of goods and services 26 126,981,561 (8,194,854) 118,786,707
Grants and subsidies 32 135,191,000 - 135,191,000
Interest income 23 10,000,645 (9,860,247) 140,398

Payments
Employee cost 38 (135,638,407) - (135,638,407)
Suppliers 19 (92,808,379) (17,775,103) (110,583,482)
Finanace costs 39 (18,887,170) (3,064,162) (21,951,332)

Net cash flows from operating activities 36,874,768 (33,763,453) 3,111,315

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment 14 (34,897,654) 32,598,503 (2,299,151)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 14 628,999 (628,999) -
Other financial assets 12 - 1,793,941 1,793,941

Net cash flows from investing activities (34,268,655) 33,763,445 (505,210)

Cash flow from financing activities
Repayment of other financial liabilities 18 1,043,552 - 1,043,552
Finance lease payments 18 (2,568,527) - (2,568,527)

Net cash flows from financing activities (1,524,975) - (1,524,975)

113

KAI !GARIB LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Demarcation code: NC082)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

48. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Correction opening balance incorrectly brough forward from SCOA.

Balance stated previously: 1,402,047
Error: (52,377)

Balance restated: 1,349,670

Other financial assets

Correction of prepaid conventional accounting from payables from exchange to other financial assets.